
PM-onki 2021 Kimola 
Naiset 

1. Varpu Korhonen KKV 295 g 
2. Jaana Kelkka  TKK 245 g 
3. Anneli Haaraoja IKM 130 g 
4. Terhi Lainejärvi KKV   25 g 
5. Tuija Airaksinen LKV     0 g 

N-60 
1. Sanna Rauhala  IKM 685 g 
2. Irma Toropainen PTO 165 g 
3. Maarit Haapaniemi  OKK 165 g 
4. Erja Väkevä TKK 155 g 
5. Pirkko Lonka HKV 150 g 
6. Esteri Moilanen HKV 145 g 
7. Saila Juopperi HKV 100 g 
8. Ritva Kokko NASPI   70 g 
9. Peggy Nord-Pousi HKV   20 g 

N-70 
1. Onerva Kauppila IKM 320 g 
2. Pirjo Huopainen KKV 215 g 
3. Kaarina Peltola IKM 180 g 
4. Marjatta Pulli IKM 160 g 
5. Arja Villanen KKV 145 g 
6. Terttu Huhtiniemi KKV 145 g 
7. Pirjo Lanki HKV 105 g 
8. Anna-Liisa Valtonen IKM   80 g 
9. Ritva Kaakko LKV   70 g 
10. Marja-Liisa Kuparinen OKK   40 g 
11. Terttu Pölönen HKV   25 g 
12. Edith Teräväinen KKV   25 g 
13. Terttu Kopra Onkiteam     0 g 

Inva-N 
1. Leena Kataikko  HKV 106 g 

Nuoret 19 
1. Saara Korelin PKK   14 g 

Nuoret 15 
1. Eetu Pylkkänen HSEM   56 g 
2. Emma Lehtinen HSEM   28 g 

Miehet 
1. Ari Laaksonen HSEM 584 g 
2. Markku Takanen HKV 462 g 



3. Mika Toropainen PTO 427 g 
4. Jukka Helvilä PKK 331 g 
5. Jari Järvinen HKV 285 g 
6. Kari Weckström HKV 282 g 
7. Reino Puistola HSEM 276 g 
8. Kimmo Hyvärinen KKV 255 g 
9. Kari Lempinen HSEM 244 g 
10. Marko Puolakka HSEM 222 g 
11. Juha Lainejärvi KKV 210 g 
12. Marko Virtanen PKK 185 g 
13. Janne Virtala NASPI 173 g 
14. Marko Heino HSEM 110 g 
15. Mikko Rauhala EKM 108 g 
16. Mika Hokkanen HSEM 100 g 
17. Tuomo Henttonen EKM   98 g 
18. Ari Kelkka TKK   91 g 
19. Mika Pylkkänen HSEM   79 g 
20. Marko Nousiainen HSEM   54 g 
21. Timo Korelin PKK   45 g 
22. Sami Virtanen PKK   41 g 

M-60 
1. Aimo Peltonen HKV 640 g 
2. Jari Uusikangas HKV 352 g 
3. Vesa Salo TKK 226 g 
4. Kari Kotakallio LKV 194 g 
5. Tuomo Honkanen KotKM 166 g 
6. Pentti Rantanen RKV 160 g 
7. Veikko Pajunen RKV 156 g 
8. Heikki Nissinen RKV 134 g 
9. Matti Salovesi RKV 116 g 
10. Tapio Lustig HSEM 106 g 
11. Paavo Tervo HSEM 106 g 
12. Pekka Turunen  KKV   94 g 
13. Eero Luntta NASPI   86 g 
14. Veijo Kuittinen EKM   84 g 
15. Esa Karel RKV   70 g 
16. Veli Laaksonen LKKK   64 g 
17. Asko Pulli  KKV   52 g 
18. Jarmo Jäntti TKK   46 g 
19. Jussi Pakarinen KouKM   42 g 
20. Heikki Latvaniemi EKM   42 g 



21. Risto Pesäkivi EKM   30 g 
22. Leif Walander RKV   28 g 
23. Arvo Turunen RKV   18 g 
24. Pauli Nipuli HSEM   16 g 
25. Heikki Arkko LKKK     0 g 
26. Juha Nihtilä KotKM     0 g 

M-70 
1. Reino Sirviö SSP-73 414 g 
2. Esa Helvilä PKK 314 g 
3. Pentti Lindqvist EKM  296 g 
4. Keijo Pokki SSP-73 228 g 
5. Eero Markkanen IKM 184 g 
6. Reino Kaakko LKV 160 g 
7. Juhani Merjanen HKV 146 g 
8. Pertti Salo OKK 144 g 
9. Raimo Tarkkonen IKM 140 g 
10. Eero Mäki LKV 136 g 
11. Raine Fors LKKK 132 g 
12. Jorma Huhtiniemi KKV   90 g 
13. Tauno Hostikka HKV   76 g 
14. Erkki Kotiranta HKV   76 g 
15. Jaakko Villanen KKV   74 g 
16. Seppo Uusnäkki KotKM   74 g 
17. Väinö Kurvinen KotKM   60 g 
18. Eino Töyrylä OKK   60 g 
19. Eino Marttila EKM   60 g 
20. Risto Laurila EKM   60 g 
21. Raimo Näveri PAKAANUK   58 g 
22. Rainer Lempinen IKM   52 g 
23. Martti Hyttinen IKM   42 g 
24. Kari Autio KKV   38 g 
25. Mauri Suntio HKV   18 g 
26. Pentti Huhtaniitty PTO   14 g 
27. Raimo Kammonen IKM   12 g 
28. Veli Heinonen KotKM     6 g 
29. Esa Sundberg IKM     0 g 
30. Vesa Tohmo HKV     0 g 
31. Erkki Ovaska HKV     0 g 
32. Martti Nuuttila RKV     0 g 
33. Hannu Montonen HKV     0 g 
34. Ossi Paukkunen KKV     0 g 



35. Kalevi Rantala SSP-73     0 g 
36. Reino Kiesilä KKV     0 g 

Perhesarja 
1. LKV    200 g 

Kauko Jääskeläinen, Jani Jääskeläinen, Joonas Jääskeläinen 
Joukkuekilpailut 
Nuoret 
      1. HSEM 1 Eetu Pylkkänen, Emma Lehtinen          84 g 
Naiset 

1. IKM 1  Onerva Kauppila Sanna Rauhala  1005 g 
2. KKV 1  Varpu Korhonen, Terttu Huhtiniemi    440 g 
3. TKK 1  Jaana Kelkka, Erja Väkevä     400 g 
4. KKV 2  Pirjo Huopainen, Arja Villanen    360 g 
5. IKM 2  Kaarina Peltola, Anneli Haaraoja    310 g 
6. HKV 1 Esteri Moilanen, Pirkko Lonka    295 g 
7. IKM 3  Anna-Liisa Valtonen, Marjatta Pulli    240 g 
8. OKK 1 Marja-Liisa Kuparinen, Maarit Haapaniemi   205 g 
9. HKV 3 Terttu Pölönen, Pirjo Lanki     130 g 
10. HKV 2 Peggy Nord-Pousi, Saila Juopperi    120 g 
11. LKV  1 Tuija Airaksinen, Ritva Kaakko       70 g 
12. KKV 3  Edith Teräväinen, Terhi Lainejärvi      50 g 

M—yleinen 
1. HSEM 2 Ari Laaksonen, Marko Nousiainen    638 g 
2. HKV 1 Jari Järvinen, Kari Weckström    567 g 
3. PKK 2  Marko Virtanen, Jukka Helvilä    516 g 
4. HSEM 1 Reino Puistola, Marko Puolakka    498 g 
5. KKV 1  Kimmo Hyvärinen, Juha Lainejärvi    465 g 
6. HSEM 3 Mika Hokkanen, Kari Lempinen    344 g 
7. EKM 1 Mikko Rauhala, Tuomo Henttonen    206 g 
8. HSEM 4 Marko Heino, Mika Pylkkänen    189 g 
9. PKK 1  Sami Virtanen, Timo Korelin      86 g 

M-veteraanit 
1. HKV 1 Tauno Hostikka, Aimo Peltonen, Jari Uusikangas 1068 g 
2. SSP-73 1 Kalevi Rantala, Keijo Pokki, Reino Sirviö    642 g 
3. LKV 1  Kari Kotakallio, Eero Mäki, Reino Kaakko      490 g  
4. EKM 2 Risto Pesäkivi, Veijo Kuittinen, Pentti Lindqvist   410 g 
5. IKM 1  Eero Markkanen,Raimo Tarkkonen, Martti Hyttinen   366 g 
6. RKV 2  Pentti Rantanen, Matti Salovesi, Esa Karel   346 g 
7. HSEM 1 Tapio Lustig, Paavo Tervo, Pauli Nipuli    228 g 
8. KKV 1  Pekka Turunen, Asko Pulli, Jaakko Villanen   220 g 
9. RKV 1  Arvo Turunen, Heikki Nissinen, Leif Walander   180 g 



10. HKV 2 Juhani Merjanen, Hannu Montonen, Mauri Suntio   164 g 
11. EKM 1 Heikki Latvaniemi, Eino Marttila,  RistoLaurila   162 g 
12. LKKK 1 Raine Fors, Veli Laaksonen, Heikki Arkko   196 g 
13. KotKM 1 Seppo Uusnäkki,  Veli Heinonen, Väinö Kurvinen   140 g 
14. KKV 2  Jorma Huhtiniemi, Reino Kiesilä, Kari Autio   128 g 
15. HKV 3 Erkki Ovaska, Erkki Kotiranta, Vesa Tohmo     76 g 
16. IKM 2  Rainer Lempinen, Raimo Kammonen, Esa Sundberg     64 g 
17. OKK 1 Eino Töyrylä, Pertti Salo, Reijo Louna  Hylätty 

 
 


